RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 101

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2015-311 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2015-311 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on July 28, 2015 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2015-311 should be amended by *changing the* payee information originally submitted as follows:

<u>YEAR</u>	BLOCK-	<u>-LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2015	6402	4	Andrew Pagnini 2575 Dante Ave. (Make check payable to: Dolores Pagnini, 2887 Crane St., Vineland, NJ 08360) Granted a Disabled Deduction Appeal	\$250.00
TO				
CY 2015	6402	4	Andrew Pagnini 2575 Dante Ave. (Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office Granted a Disabled Deduction Appeal	\$250.00

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2015-311 total should stay the same at \$6,030.77.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2015-311 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	